
Cumberland County Utility Coordinating Committee 

Minutes of January 9, 2019 

Meeting Location: 

PWC Operations Center – Water Construction Conference Room 

955 Old Wilmington Rd, Fayetteville, NC 28301 

 

Jeff Riddle called the meeting to order and welcomed everyone. 

Members present: 
  
 Carla Jackson PWC – Water Resource Construction 
 Joe Kulwicki SEC 
 Jeff Riddle COF 
 Shane Brunette COF 
 Ted Patti USIC 
 Chris Collier NCDOT 
 Andrew Smith SREMC 
 
  
 
  
Member Project Discussions: 

Jeff Riddle presented the narrative with important information such as: 

 Ticket volume for Cumberland County statistics. 

 Upcoming Meetings & Events 

I have attached Howard’s narrative for your reference. 

Andrew Smith with South River EMC discussed new subdivision off 87, Stonegate and Shannon 

subdivision Phase III projects, also a light project for Campbell Soup. 

Chris Collier with NCDOT discussed 690, Rockfish and turning lane in Spring Lake. 

Joe Kulwicki with SEC discussed Raeford Road and Blue Street project.  

Ted Patti with USIC discussed he is the new supervisor of our area, trying to catch up the back log and 

taking advantage of getting caught up on the weekend. 

Jeff Riddle with COF discussed personnel turnovers, City Resurfacing is on going and the street scape on 

Hay St is starting this month. 



The next Cumberland County Utilities Coordinating meeting will be held on Thursday, February 6th, 

2020.   



Contact List – Cumberland County Utilities Coordinating Committee 

Name 
Initial 
Attended Company Telephone # E-mail address 

Jim Holland   4-D Site Solutions 910-426-6777 jholland@4dsitesolutions.com  

Chris Collins   Aqua Inc. 910-779-0794 cacollins@aquaamerica.com 

Kevin Curry  Aqua Inc. 910-263-0561 KDCurry@aquaamerica.com 

Shayne McGlocklin  Badger Daylighting  336-247-9831 smcglocklin@badgerinc.com  

Louis Hardin   Bricklayers, Inc. 910-322-1354 Bricks.builders@gmail.com 

Philip Perkins  Cable Hound Locators 910-331-3723 Perk780@gmail.com  

Evelyn Andrews   Centurylink 910-678-0250 Evelyn.Andrews@centurylink.com 

Angie Burcham   Centurylink 910-678-0246 Angela.H.Burhcam@centurylink.com 

Craig Morris  Spectrum 910-824-0968 Craig.morris@charter.com  

Tony Mlynski  Spectrum 910-303-2266 stanley.mlynski@charter.com   

Randall Smith  Spectrum 910-401-5027 Randall.Smith@charter.com  

Jeff Riddle   City of Fayetteville 910-322-6358 jriddle@ci.fay.nc.us 

Steven Fussell  City of Fayetteville 
910-433-1693/ 
910-676-1679 sfussell@ci.fay.nc.us  

Fred Thompson  City of Fayetteville 910-433-1110 frthompson@ci.fay.nc.us  

Robert Gardner   City of Fayetteville  910-433-1795 rgardner@ci.fay.nc.us 

David Guy  City of Fayetteville 910-723-5805 dguy@ci.fay.nc.us  
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Karen Burns   Duke Energy Progress  910-429-3104 karen.burns@duke-energy.com 

Jason Chesnut  Duke Energy Progress 910-596-1024 Jason.Chesnut@duke-energy.com  

Lisa Wingfield   Duke Energy Progress  919-210-7570 lisa.wingfield@duke-energy.com 

Joshua Bass  EHC Environmental 910-843-4456 ehcjbass@gmail.com  

Gus Keane   ESP Associates, P.A. 919-415-2737 gkeane@espassociates.com 

Bill Edelen   Froehling & Robertson 910-323-9832 bedelen@fandr.com 

Craig Mintz   Froehling & Robertson 910-323-9832 cmintz@fandr.com  

Kevin Jones   Joyner Keeny 252-213-8080 kevin@joynerkeeny.com  

David Vaughn   MKR, Inc. 910-484-5191 dvaugh@mkrinc.com  

Joseph Leary  McKim & Creed 704-763-3257 jleary@mckimcreed.com  

Howard Corey   NC811 336-317-5999 howard@nc811.org  

Keith Rivenbark  NCDOT 910-364-0649 keithrivenbark@ncdot.gov 

Rick Handlin  NCDOT 910-568-7342 rhandlin@ncdot.gov 

Randy Rogers  NCDOT 910-779-9417 Rdrogers4@ncdot.gov  

Chris Collier  NCDOT 910-366-0484 crcollier@ncdot.gov  

Harry Bryant  NC Utilities Commission 919-218-4745 bryant@ncuc.net   

Tracy Maddox   Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2909 tracy.maddox@duke-energy.com 

mailto:karen.burns@duke-energy.com
mailto:Jason.Chesnut@duke-energy.com
mailto:lisa.wingfield@duke-energy.com
mailto:ehcjbass@gmail.com
mailto:gkeane@espassociates.com
mailto:bedelen@fandr.com
mailto:cmintz@fandr.com
mailto:kevin@joynerkeeny.com
mailto:dvaugh@mkrinc.com
mailto:jleary@mckimcreed.com
mailto:howard@nc811.org
mailto:Rdrogers4@ncdot.gov
mailto:crcollier@ncdot.gov
mailto:bryant@ncuc.net


Michael Sealey   Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2943 mike.sealey@duke-energy.com  

Eric Bramble  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-309-4415 steven.bramble@duke-energy.com   

Doug Ward  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2908 douglas.ward@duke-energy.com  

Ryan Smith  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2937 Ryan.smith4@duke-energy.com  

Jennifer Woodard  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2959 Jennifer.woodard@duke-energy.com  

Terrell McCrimmon   Professional Maintenance Co. 910-488-8097 pmclandscaping@gmail.com 

Chris Rainey   PWC 910-223-4718 chris.rainey@faypwc.com 

Kenny Hart   PWC 910-223-4721 kenny.hart@faypwc.com 

Morgan Smith   PWC 910-223-4715 morgan.smith@faypwc.com  

Marc Tunstall   PWC 910-263-5030 marc.tunstall@faypwc.com 

Al Johnson   PWC 910-263-4991 al.johnson@faypwc.com 

Sam Powers  PWC 910-223-4370 sam.powers@faypwc.com  

Joe Kuluicki  Southeastern Connections 910-303-4127 jkuluicki@seconnections.com  

Pat McKenzie  Southeastern Connections 336-268-5654 patmckenzie@seconnections.com  

Randy McLamb   South River EMC 919-820-7114 rmclamb@sremc.com 

Andrew Smith   South River EMC 910-237-3169 asmith@sremc.com 

Mike Paluso   State Utility Contractors 704-289-6400 mikep@sucontractors.com  
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Corey Shull  State Utility Contractors 704-201-6690 cshull@sucontractors.com 

Craig Silvanic   Stewart Engineering 919-244-5129 csilvanic@stewart-eng.com 

Dan Adkins   Stewart Engineering 919-390-9157 dadkins@stewart-eng.com 

Don Sisko   Town of Hope Mills - Public Works 910-316-4318  dsisko@townofhopemills.com 

Ira Peterson   
Town of Hope Mills  
 Street Department 910-429-3383 ilpeterson@town.hope-mills.nc.us 

Tracy Brigman  USIC 910-336-7168 tracybrigman@usicllc.com  

Tracy Cribb   USIC 910-619-4403 tracycribb@usicllc.com 

Tony Blackmon   Wellons Construction 910-985-3231 tblackmon@wellonsconstruction.com  

J.K. Lee   Wellons Construction 910-568-7690 jklee@wellonsconstruction.com  
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Cumberland County UCC 

January 2020





Let’s look
at the numbers



Locate Requests & Transmissions

for all of North Carolina

Dec. 2019 vs 2018

Tickets

2019: 140,576

2018: 135,072

Difference: 4.07%

Transmissions

2019: 814,379

2018: 751,039

Difference: 8.4%

Year-to-date

Tickets

2019: 2,222,729

2018: 2,012,022

Difference: 10.5%

Transmissions

2019: 12,211,179

2018: 10,988,418

Difference: 11.1%



2019 Stats Compared with 2018

County Ticket Volume

Type Ticket

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2018 43 42 2085 25 1291 3486

2019 113 38 1913 89 1410 3563

+/- Var 162.8% -9.5% -8.2% 256.0% 9.2% 2.2%

Locates per day 162



YTD stats compared with previous year 

County Ticket Volume

Type Ticket

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2018 645 415 31124 545 15168 47897

2019 1111 518 29213 840 18483 50165

+/- Var 72.2% 24.8% -6.1% 54.1% 21.9% 4.7%

Locates per day 216



County Ticket Distribution
County/Place 12 Dec
CUMBERLAND 3563
CEDAR CREEK 47
EAST FAYETTEVILLE 1
EASTOVER 28
FALCON 3
FAYETTEVILLE 2773
FORT BRAGG 163
GODWIN 12
GRAYS CREEK 20
HOPE MILLS 299
LINDEN 50
SPRING LAKE 47
STEDMAN 28
VANDER 8
WADE 84





For more info visit

https://www.duke-energy.com/community/customer-
assistance-programs/share-the-warmth





NC811 Upcoming Holiday Schedule

• New Years Day: January 1st

• *Martin Luther King Jr’s Birthday: January 20th

All above holidays are excluded from the three working day notice.
* Denotes Observed Holidays. NC811 will be open to accept all locate requests on observed 
holidays. The observed holiday is excluded from the three working day notice as well.



4Q19
January 17, 2020
Grandover Resort
Greensboro, NC

For booking info:
Tonya Hargraves: 
tonya@nc811.org



NC Underground 

Damage Prevention 

Review Board

Location: 
Dempsey E. Benton Water Treatment Plant
2301 Benson Rd., Garner, NC

January 14, 2020
10am to 4pm

https://www.nc811.org/report-a-violation.html



Every 2 months on the third Wednesday
NC 811, 5009 High Point Rd, Greensboro, NC

• Wednesday, February 19
11:00am – 1:00pm



State UCC Meeting
North Carolina 811

5009 High Point Road, Greensboro

Tuesday, January 14, 2020
10:00am – 12:00pm



A PDF of this presentation is 

available at www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your 

concerns to both local and state level UCC 

meetings in North Carolina. Available on both 

the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.

The NC811 Education 

Department is here to help you!


